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';.,'Inspﬁcﬁon Services TR Planning and Urban Development |
P, Samuel Hoffses > Joseph B, Gray I
iy Director

'NOVEMBt:.R 12, 1996 C(TY OF PURTLAND

[ 4.
o

WALSH EDWARD & KAREN M
E’OQBOX 9729 STE 1180

iah

PQI}?TLAND ME 04104

i

Re: 90 ATLANTIC 8T
CBL: 013- - .008-001-01
DU. 5

7\:;'1"
gar Mr. & Mrs. Walsh:

“{ou are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspaction was made of the above-
referenced property. Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code)
\.wwele found as described ir detail ¢ the attached "Housing Insg ections Report".

"1 accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you ara hereby ordered to
_correct thosr defects wit~'~ sixty (60) days If you are unable to make such repairs within
tne spacified time, your  ~1ntact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If

" v pat hear from you ten (10) day rram this date, we will assume the repairs to be -
+ 288" and, on reir within the time set forth above, will anticipate thatthe "
Lemises have been prowgnt .. > compliance with the Housing Code Stancards.

Plea=s Note: You should consult this department to insure that any corrective action you
should undertaks compiies with the building, plumbing, elecuical, z>ning and other Articles
ut the Gity Cede.

Please contact this office if you have any questions reqarding :his order

Your cooperatior, v "t aid this department in its goal ‘= maintain decent | safe, and sanitary
housing for all of Portland's residents.

Sincerely

‘244/’/ m// W — W

/A

Marland Wing Tammy MUnson
Gode Enforcement Officer Code Cnfe. Offr./ Field S.ov.

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 « PAX 874-8716 « TTY 874-8936
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HCUSING INSPECTION REPORT

“Location; 90 ATLANTIC ST
i Housing Conditions Date: Novemper 12, 1996

L

TExplration Date: January 11, 1997

g

=, ems listed below are in violation of Article V of the Municipal Codes, “Housing Codes",
.- and'must be corrected befora the expiration date:

—_

EXT « FRONT - 10£.50

CHIMNEY 18 MISS|NG BRICKS & MORTAR

INT - 2ND FLR - REAR HALL 113.50

WALL: IS MISSING RECEPTACLE CCVER

. INT - CELLAR - 108.40
STAIRWAY NEEDS A HANDRAIL

e . INT -~ CELLAR - STAIRWAY 113.50 :

b : WALL HAS LOOSE WIRING -

oy . INT - OVERALL - 113.50 :

! s HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/ P SMOKE DETE"TOR'; ARE REQUIRED IN EACH UNIT .
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Plasning an Usovn Developmens
loephF, Grayye. -
Director *

CITY OF PORTLAND
EMBER 21, 1935

2ANETSKI STANLEY K

4
i

11460 BRACKETT S

{PORTLAND ME 74102
p 90 BRACKETT 1
057- - E-006-001-01

3

Mr. Panetski:

. The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Devalopmant has -
recently compleled =~ vverail inspsclion of the above referr=d 0 overty.

; ng.ngrat;'lations are extended to you for the general condition . /our prog *rty whici, was found

+fome 2t the standards established by the City's Housing Code. ‘e did, .awaver, note the
follovs. g iterrs that cou'd' cause future problems

PR
TR

E¥" .- 108.10

REFO!MT FOUNDATION, AS NCTCC

INT - OVERALL - 13.50

KARD-W'RED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH UNIT

{AD g

T,
P i

Bmd”

7 TR . . ‘
e Good maintenance is the bast way to protect tue value of your prope and neighborinood.
Ve ~ .

.

LN TR BN T
pryoialy
i en

"

" plagse feel free to call on us if we can be of assistarice to you.

Sincerely,

s

Lo
ke
A%

W/ﬂ‘% '//77& (2D

i *mmy Munson
{ )de Enfc Offc/ Field Supv.

110 Cengress Sireet » Postlend, Mav.e U413! « (%47) 874-8704 FAX §74-8716 « TTY 874-8936
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10N FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE Of PREMISES

Pertland, Maine_ spri) 2, 1973

Lovation 9208 atlantic Street Zone RS RESIDENOE 70y

—

Te the INSPECTOR OF PUILDINGS, Portland, Maine
Th~ undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to

allow the use of the above named premises for.4wukinanLA

as set forth on the attached site plan (made by___avmap
whose address is a_Pt.Rd.Searbora ) to show compliance with the
Zoning Ordinance according to the interded use and the zone in which the
property is located:; and in accordance with the following pertinent
information:-

Owner (name,address and phone number) George W lans, Jr,

Legsee {name, address and phone number)

Is proposed use t¢ be accessory ta a building or other use on this lot?

. 1) . 1If so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of
vehicles to be parked - passenger cars? 18- comunercial vehicles o_-

Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and
proposed entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over
public sidewalks by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Fublic Works?

20 And, if access to the premises is available from
more than one street, have you secured similar approval by the Planning
Board? only one-strest

Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the
public street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a
corner lot)?

yes

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street?
If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the
Director of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner //fi-ﬁw .. O
£

v

By

(duly authorized thereto)

LEAEEE S AR L E X ET T T R R R R P

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY '
To: Appeal pustained 3 =

COMMENCING the above proposes use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION
of the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first pro-
cured from the Department of Building Inspection.

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and
the above application may now proceed wichout further authorization, but
subject to the conditions indicated below - notice of readiness for
£inal inspection to be given to this department when the premises have
been placed in compliance with the requirements:-

P

{Date) Pe— ;.?Zi;é.

¥

Inspector of Buildings

Y74 /‘f/n%‘qg done Hopy w Augd
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92-98 Atlantic Stroat

‘500rg8 We Lane, J¥e
42 Pine Point Ruad
Scarborough

Dear Mr. Lanas

Your request to establish a parking lot at the abova
namad location was approved by the Board of Appeals on

May 31, 1973. Ve can give you the r“ght to proceed with
werk on this lof as goon as the fee ror a certificate of
occupancy is paid for here at this office.

Very truly yeurs,

A+ Allan Soule
Aggigtant Director




APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES

Portland, Maine_ April 2, 1973
Location_ 92-98 Atlantic Street Zone__ _ 18 RESIDENCE 0Nk

To the INSPECTOR OF PJILDINGS, Portland, Maine
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of occupancy to

allow the use of the above named premises for_parking lot

as set forth on the attached Site plan (made by _owner
whose address is 42 Pine Pt.Rd.Scarboro ) to show compiiance with the
Zoning Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the

property is located; and in accerdance with the following pertinent
information:-

Owner (name,address and phone number) George W Lane, Jr,

Lessee (name, address and phone number)

Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot?

no + If so, what is use of building or other use

If off-street parking is sought, what is proposed maximum number of
vehicles to be parked - bassenger cars? _18 , commercial vehicles__ 0 .,
Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of cxisting and
proposed entrances to and exits from the premises for vehiclexz over
public sidewalks by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public Works?

no And, if access to the premises is available from
more than one street, have You secured similar approval by the Planning
Board? only one street

Have you shewn on ihe site plan the true location of all trees on the
public street along “he frontage of the premises (both streets if é
corner lot)? ves

Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public street? no
If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the
Director of Parks and Recreation?

Signature of Owner 42{¢5az, <2 ><i4-1g=:
r 7
)7&7;f“‘1<’ (duly authorized thereto)

HHHE Ak A KKKk ek Ak Aek ek ko kK kK ko
THIS IS NOT a CERTIFICATE OF occuraNcy

Appesl nustained \élz ;’_ }f/ ZZe

COMMENCING the above the premises would be IN VIOLATION

of the Zonin é ificate of Ceccupancy is first pro-
partment of Building Inspection,

However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and
the above application Inay now proceed without further authorization, but
subject to the conditions indicated below - notice of readiness for
final inspection to be given to this department when the premises have
been placed in compliance with the requirements:-

Toé

(Date) %vb#_% ﬁ—‘;,(”

(2/73/22 ~ Al Paybcia

Inspector of Buildings

b Atre Vacons /et~ (g 4 fry,‘nﬁ
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

reg. mail

92-98 Atlantic sStreat

Mardiphert jHatey
91}%?::'lantic Street
Portland, Maine

cc tor

Mre. & Mra, Gaorge W. Lang

42 Pine Point Road

Scarborough
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lane:

An inspector from this departvent reports that on Merch 28,
1973, threc motor vehicles wore parked on this lot., See ay
letter tc you of Peh. 5, 1275, in which 1 saiateys “"that
abandoned and junk motor vehicles is unlawful in an R-6
Repidential Zons in ghich the property is located." I aiso
stated that if you ddsived to have off-gtreet parking in this
location it would be necassazy to apply for a certificate of
cccupancy with a plot plan showing the location of patking,
curb cuts, fancing, ate.  You would “hen have the rights to
go before the Board oF Appeals to authorize this lot. On
February 21, 1973, you wag at this office at which time I tolg
you that mimmaeinforzation was needed and with a naw Plot plan
shoving parking, ate, February 21, 1973, in umy lotter to vou
of Paburary 5th was the dsadline to have all motor vehicles meved
from this lot., At this time you are gtill uping this location ag
a place ty park cars,

1£ the above is not done at once it will be hecessary for mo

to turn this complaint over th the Corporation Counsel hera at
City Hall to wait for further aciion that thay deen necessary.

Vary truly yours '

A. Allan Soula
Apsiastent Direntor
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspection

S2-08 Atlantic Street

June &, 1973

Gaorge W, Lane, gy,

42 Ping Point Roaq
Scarbo.rough

Dear My Lana:

Your requeat to establigh 5 parking lot at the above
n2aad location Yas approved by the Boarq of
May 31, 1993, i
woxk on thig lo

Apr-als on
right to brocead wity
0N az tha fee for a certificate of
®cupancy ig pald fexr here at thisg office,

t as o

Very truly vours R

A. Allan Soule
Agsistant Director
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CITY OF PORIIAND, MATNE <7 =L
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

575 /.
CONDITIONAL USE APPEAT, F) 73

George W, Lane, Jr sowner of property at 92-98 Atlantic Street

under the provieiims of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlangd,
hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to: certificate of occupancy for
use of the premises at the akove named location for off-street parking for

residential use for eighteen passenger cars. This permit is presently not
issuable under the i i € proposed use is not allowable !
in the R-6 Resident /i i broperty is located unless .
authorized by the Board of Appeals. (Section 602.7.a.d.).

IEGAL BASIS OF APPTAL: Such pe1rit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
finds that such uge of the premises will not adversely affect property in the

Same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of
the Ordinance,

! /A@‘l/«, W éd«/ﬁy
Val

APFEILANT

DECISION

After public hearing held May_ 3 1092 y the Board of Appeals finds
that such uge of the premises will ., 8dversely affect property in the same

Zone or neighbo~hood and will _nar_be conira:y %o the intent and ‘purpose of the
Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that permit should be issued in this case,

——

D Olg APPEALS
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92-98 Atlantic Street

\
A

Hargh 2y \
TR
tlahvie, \

Mr. & Mrs. George W. Lane e ?m Po’tla“d/ ifféftfge?t .

42 Pine Point Road (4id not apear fn oryg;, A

Scarborough ettep )

Dasr Hy. & lira. Lanel i !
An ingpector #roa this department reports t:):at_c;’ ch 2,

1973, three motcor vehicles were parksd on this lat '® my

lettar to you of Pob. 5, 1973, in which I state,} 4

abandoned and junk motos vehicles ie unlawful in’

Residentinl vone in which he property is lecate(® alss

statad that if vou desired b= have wff-gtrect pq’ic'n thilg

Jocation it would be neceusary to apply for a g( =3t

cecupznoy with a plot plun showing the locatioaght

curb cuts, fencing, etc. You would 4hzn have (73 to

go bofore tho Board of Appeals to authoriza thi

February 21, 1973, you was at this office ab.y

you that reweszinformation was needeld and witly

showing parking, etc. Pebruary 21, 1873, in Vahios

of Feburnry Sth was tho deadiine %0 have allpig", 268

fron this lot. At this time you are still ’ Gcation 54

a plasa to park cavs.

Ke

If the above is not done at once it wibu“:m“"g for ma
ty turn this coaplaint over th. the Corporsen ool ora ag
City Hall to walt for further action that! @dzary

v

Very ¢ry

ale &
A m’;‘,lm%
Y- T:3 ¥ B

\
ms%g
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Owner: Mr. & Mrs. Samuel s. Segal (3

(Rosge)
90 Atlantic Street

LOCATION: B 92-98 Atlantic

8ix motor vehicles on lot ——o

272773~ fhta. At ﬁ'r’ 2., | G‘Z&/ D 7111.'./'
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9288 Atlantic Street
Pelre 3, 1973

ce el hNz. Robert Haley
Mre. & Mra. Geovge U, Lane 61 Atlantic Strest
<2 4 e S ) 3 2 =
42 P:\‘na I'opint Road ) Portland, Maine
Szarporough

Dazy Mr, & Mrd. George Lane:

an inspection was wado of your property at the above naaed
1ocation on Jamuary 20¢h, at which time therc was oix motor
vehizles on thir 16t. Abandoned and jwdk potor vehicles i
unlovful in the B-6 Rosidential lone in vhich this propoacty
is located. It iz thorcfore necessary that you protesd at
once, and suvely hefors February 21, 1973 4o hava thiz violatiun
corrested by the removal of motor vehicles frow the premizos.

Waw that ehin has Loon broughi to vour attentien, we hepa
that we may have your cocperation in this mattor so that fuvsther
action will not be reguired by thiz deparirente

If it should he your desize to establish an off-strect parising
10t at this location, then you could come to this of¢ice in
Roci 133, City lall and apply for a cortificate of cuoupancy
with plans showing the location of the parking, curb cuty, fenving,
aete. (gee sectionm 602.14A of the Zoning ordinmge), You would ¢
then have the right under Section 602.7A of tha Ordinanta to aok

the Board of Appeals for authorization to establish this lot.
If you have any questions on the sbova please do nof: hesitate
to call me hare at this office in City Hall.
Very truly yours,

Ao Adllan soule
Agsistant Director

ot entray o guaett ST
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reg. mail
92-98 Atlantic Street

Feb. S' 1573

Mr. & Mrs. Georgm W, Lane e to: Robert Haley
42 Pine Point Road ) 91 Atlantic Street
Scarborough '

Dear Mr. & Mrs. George Lane:

. An inspection was made of your property at the above named
location on January 30th, at which time there was six motor
vehicles on this lot. Abandoned and junk motor vohicles is
unlawful in the R-6 Rasidential Zone in which this property
is located. It is therefor=» necessacy that you proceed at
once, and surely before Fzlruary 21, 1973 +o have this violation
corrected by the removal of motor vehicles from the pramises.

Now that this has been brought to your attention, we hope
that we may have youxr vooperation in this matter so that further
action will not be recqaired by this department.

If it should he your desire to egtablish an off~-street parking
lot at this location, then you could como to this office in
Room 113, City Hall and apply fox a certificate of occupancy
with plans shorzing the location of the parking, curb cuts, fencing,
etc. (gee. ge:-iion 602.14A of the Zoning Ordinance). You would -
then have the right under Section 602,7A of the Ordinance to ask
the Boarii of Appeals for authorization to establish this lot..-

1f you have any questions on the ahcve please do not hesitate
to call me here at this office in City Hall.

Very %iuly yours,

A. Allan Soulc
Assigtant Director
HhAS I
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rag.nail . 92-98 Atlantic Stregr” //

Asera. 16-N-€ // / :
T o véb, 1, 1973
: N N \\ ce,fo: Robert Haley
My, & Nrs, Samuel (Rosa’ s. 89gal\\, 91 Atlantic Street

%0 Atlantic Strest

N Jg
\

Dear Mr. & Mre. Segali .

An inspection was made of your property at the atove
naned locction on Junuaxy 30¢h, at uhich tims there was sin
motor vehicles on this lot. Abardonzd and junk motor vahiclas
is unlawful in tho R-6 Rxaaidentfa; Zona in vhich this property ,
is located. It is therefore ngcasyary that gou procesd at onco
and surely baforas February 21, 1973 to-have this violation
correztad by the ramoval of motor vehicles from the premises.

Fow ‘that this has been brought to your attention . VB
hope that we may have your cooperation inthis mattor so that
fuzther astion wiil not be required by this“Jdepartment.,

- If it should be your deeire to establich off~gtreat

parking lot at this location, then you could ¢ to this office \ ‘
in Room 113, City Hall and ajply for a certificate £ occupancy
with plans showing the lecation of the parking, curb\cuts, fercing,
ote. {see szction 602.14A of tho Zoning Ordinanca). u would #hen
have tha right under Section 601.7A of the Ordinance to ask the
Board of Appeals for authori::atmp o establish this lot.

If you have any quostions on tha auove pPlease do not hesitate
to call me here at this ofZice in City Hall,

v«@:y truly yours,

1

A, Allan Soule

Agsistant Director ‘
ARSI ; ‘ ,




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

June 17, 1964

Portlanu Renewal Authority
389 Congress St.

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building or
portion of building at 94~96 Atlantic Street it is unlawful to
commencu demolition wurk until a prrmit has heen issued from this
Cepartment,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication, No permit
for the demolition of & building or structure shall be isuued by the
Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control
operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied, It is the obligation
of owner or demolition contractor or both to *ale up with the Health
Department the matter of complying with thie section, being prepared to
inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be
employed,

Very truly yours,

Ot

Albert J, Sear
Direclor of Building Inspection

Eradication of this building has been completed,

/‘\

i/ ’/ ‘,/ ~
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JUN 19 1984

Deer, of sLpg, INSP,

!
f,
L Y of pasrianp

t

|




R j‘,wﬂ.__/;':-

AFPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Clasr of Building or Type of Structure ... Shird.Class
Portland, Maine, ... 0wn0. 16, 1964 .. ety

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE b

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install thefollowing buslding structure equibment
in accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code und Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Portland, plans and
apecifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location .. 24=A Atlaniic. St “ s s castamemnees WithiR Fire Limits? oo ... Dist. No._.
Owner's name and address .. rortland.zeneval.duthority,389.Coneress. Sta Telephone
Lessee’s name and address e e Telephone. .o .

Contractor’s name and address Ga6inda. B0U 0000, IX‘°0;1Q1333LLWGSdnt AVeay “Telephone. -
Union s %,v Jy
-« Plans .. No. of sheets ... ...

Proposed use of building No. families
Last use £phy. house

e

-

Architect ... ... - Specifications

No. familiey ......2 - ...,
Material....£rame......No. stories ...Lk....... Heat Style of £00f woniucmnr o - ROOANE o e comns
Other buildings on same lot ... .....

Estimated cost $.m e eceenearen
General Description of New Work

Tu ge 0lloh exdsting 1, story frame dwelling

Uo ,cu agres to tightly and permanently elose al), sewers or draing
comnecsting with puolic or private sswers fyom thig buildings tmder
supervision gnd approval of Deph. of iublic Works? les

Cgbz:. le G;'t sy T lice “//} /4 4
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of lheating apparapus which {s jo be faben out separately by end in,
the nawme of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this w1 X? v -....Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate . sosee, Height average grade to highest p"oint Of TOOf st
Size, front depth No. stories ...........50lid or filled land?.. ... earth of rock? .
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom .. cellar

Kind of ras! .

b sy e A et dsemivtaTy

No. of chimneys ... cuucwuw... Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel ..
Framing Lumber~Kind. ...e.... .. Dressed or full size?.. . Corner posts .. Sills

Size Girder ... mm., Columns under BINACIS s BE2E . MAX. OT1 CONEES o
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 13, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span aver 8 fuel.
Joists and rafters; 18t 00T v s sy 2R e 3rd s roof ...
On centers: 1st floot: , 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span; 1st floor, 2nd 3rd roof
If one +tory building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

i a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on saine let......., to be accommodated....... number comtnerdial cars to be accommodated.......

Wil there be in chucge of the above work @ person competen; 10

N6 b/19/64 - aé}f v o

see that the State and City tequiremcnts pertaining ther-e .
observed? .08,

Je de Se Duiprent Gos, ince

€S 301

" Byt 7 > ‘/’
INSPECTION COPY Signature of ouwner v 22 nnald !'(—Aﬂid//" 7

{J
4
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

. 369 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND. MAINE 03101
(207)874-8300
P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELCPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Date: 4/26/90

George E. Lane
4 Douglass Rd.
Scarboro, ME 04074

RE: 94 Atlantic St.

Dear Sir:

aAn Inspection has been made of the above referenced property. Trash,
garbage, junked furniture, etc. provide rodent attraction/harborage, and is
a serious violation of the City of Portland Municipal Codes, and must be
remv. d from front, side, and rear areas of the above referenced property
and properly disposed of on or before 5/7/90 : .
Trash for collection is not to be placed curbside prior to 6 p.m. on day
proceding scheduled pick up. Tenants are to be instructed in this
requirement . ’

(4

Code Enforcement Offizer

Burton MacIsaac ~#1

fel
417790
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